TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/28/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Catalyst Semiconductor, Inc.		08/27/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC	
Street Address:	5005 East McDowell Road	
Internal Address:	Mail Drop A700	
City:	Phoenix	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85008	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3508682	CATALYST
Registration Number:	3192919	
Registration Number:	3447884	QUAD-MODE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)229-5690

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Heather L. Buchta Phone: Email: noehler@quarles.com Correspondent Name: Quarles & Brady, LLP Address Line 1: Two North Central Avenue Address Line 2: One Renaissance Square

Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004-2391 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 143789.00900

TRADEMARK

900143002 REEL: 004060 FRAME: 0147

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Heather L. Buchta	
Signature:	/Heather L. Buchta/	
Date:	09/11/2009	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Merger - Catalyst Semiconductor, Inc. to SCILLC#page1.tif source=Merger - Catalyst Semiconductor, Inc. to SCILLC#page2.tif source=Merger - Catalyst Semiconductor, Inc. to SCILLC#page3.tif		

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"CATALYST SEMICONDUCTOR, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "SEMICONDUCTOR COMPONENTS INDUSTRIES, LLC"

UNDER THE NAME OF "SEMICONDUCTOR COMPONENTS INDUSTRIES, LLC", A

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS

OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE

THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2009, AT 2:32 O'CLOCK

P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF
AUGUST, A.D. 2009, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3036422 8100M

090813802

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTICATION: 7498335

DATE: 08-27-09

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:45 PM 08/27/2009 FILED 02:32 PM 08/27/2009 SRV 090813802 - 3036422 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

CATALYST SEMICONDUCTOR, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

AND

SEMICONDUCTOR COMPONENTS INDUSTRIES, LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

- 1. The name of the surviving limited liability company is Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.
- 2. The name of the corporation being merged into this surviving limited liability company is Catalyst Semiconductor, Inc. The jurisdiction in which this corporation was formed is Delaware.
- 3. The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved and executed by both the corporation and the limited liability company.
- 4. The name of the surviving limited liability company is Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC.
- 5. The certificate of formation of the surviving limited liability company will be its certificate of formation and there will be no changes or amendments to the surviving limited liability company's certificate of formation in connection with the merger.
- 6. The merger shall be effective August 28, 2009, 12:01 a.m. eastern standard time.
- 7. The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at 5005 E. McDowell Road, Phoenix, Arizona 85008, the principal place of business of the surviving limited liability company.
- 8. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of the limited liability company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge or consolidate.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said limited liability company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, this 27 day of August, 2009

By:

Name Donald A. Colvin

Title Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer

2